GCPRA - Sonoita, AZ

102nd Labor Day Rodeo
September 1-4, 2017

FULL LIST OF TIMES / SCORES

BAREBACK

PLACE CONTESTANT

1 LOGAN CORBETT
2 LOGAN CORBETT
3 COLTEN CLEMONS (P)

4 &5 JD AQUALINA
4 & 5 CORY POOL (NM)

6 CORY POOL (NM)
7 RIO LEE
8 HOMERO RUEDA
9 JUSTIN LAND
10 JD AQUALINA
11 CODY COLLETT
12 JUSTIN LAND
13 COLTEN CLEMONS (P)

SCORE

INCENTIVE TIE DOWN ROPING

PLACE CONTESTANT

1

© 00 N OO o~ W N

10

(**) JUSTIN KIBLER

(**) SHERRICK SANBORN

(**) COLTON GUIN

(**) JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
(**) SHERRICK SANBORN

(**) JOE GRANT

(**) MIKE ENERVOLD
(**) RON HIRSCH
(**) SHANNON BAER
(**) ZANE HIRSCH
(**) JEFF FRIZZELL

(**) ARNOLD BURRUEL

(**) PAUL CARMEN

(**) HOWDY SANBORN

(**) PAT BAIN
(**) JEFF FRIZZELL

(**) ARNOLD BURRUEL

(**) BRIAN O'BRIEN
(**) BRIAN O'BRIEN

(**) CANNON FREELAND

(**) CHUCK BURT
(**) CHUCK BURT
(**) COLTON GUIN

(**) HOWDY SANBORN

(**) JOE GRANT

(**) JONATHAN JACOBS

SCORE
9.4
10.4
10.6
11.1
11.4
11.5
14.7
15.8
17.7
18.5
18.8
19.5
21.6
22.6
23.6
23.8
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

0.00



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

(**) JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
(**) JUSTIN KIBLER

(**) MIKE ENERVOLD
(**) PAT BAIN

(**) PAUL CARMEN

(**) RANDY SCOUTEN (P)

(**) RANDY SCOUTEN (P)

(**) ROBERT FRASSANITO
(**) ROBERT FRASSANITO

(**) RON HIRSCH

(**) SHANNON BAER
(**) TED WALKER

(**) TED WALKER

(**) WILLARD MOODY
(**) WILLARD MOODY
(**) ZANE HIRSCH

OPEN TIE DOWN ROPING

PLACE CONTESTANT
1 & 2 LUKE JEFFRIES
1 & 2 TYLER MONTANO

3 CUTTER PARSONS
4 CODY SHURTZ
5 (**) JUSTIN KIBLER
6 TYLER MONTANO
7 (**) SHERRICK SANBORN
8 CHASE VALDEZ
9 (**) COLTON GUIN
10 ANDREW MARTIN
11 TY ANDERSON (P)
12 (**) JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
13 MONTY JAMES
14 (**) SHERRICK SANBORN
15 (**) JOE GRANT
16 LUKE JEFFRIES
17 LUKE WEBER
18 LUKE WEBER
19 SHANE GUIN
20 JOSEPH PARSONS
21 JOSEPH PARSONS
22 (**) MIKE ENERVOLD
23 SPENCER DICKENS
24 TATE WYLY
25 (**) RON HIRSCH
26 ANDREW MARTIN
27 COLTER SELLERS (P)
28 (**) SHANNON BAER
29 (**) ZANE HIRSCH
30 (**) JEFF FRIZZELL
31 SETH HALL
32 (**) ARNOLD BURRUEL
33 JON BAER
34 (**) PAUL CARMEN
35 (**) HOWDY SANBORN

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

SCORE
8.0
8.0
8.3
9.1
9.4
9.9
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.6
10.7
11.1
11.2
11.4
11.5
12.0
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.6
12.8
14.7
15.0
15.7
15.8
15.8
16.9
17.7
18.5
18.8
18.9
19.5
20.4
21.6
22.6



36 (**) PAT BAIN

37 (**) JEFF FRIZZELL

38 DILLON FOSTER

46 (**) ARNOLD BURRUEL
47 (**) BRIAN O'BRIEN

48 (**) BRIAN O'BRIEN

49 (**) CANNON FREELAND
50 (**) CHUCK BURT

51 (**) CHUCK BURT

52 (**) COLTON GUIN

53 (**) HOWDY SANBORN
54 (**) JOE GRANT

55 (**) JONATHAN JACOBS
56 (**) JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
57 (**) JUSTIN KIBLER

58 (**) MIKE ENERVOLD

59 (**) PAT BAIN

60 (**) PAUL CARMEN

61 (**) RANDY SCOUTEN (P)
62 (**) RANDY SCOUTEN (P)
63 (**) ROBERT FRASSANITO
64 (**) ROBERT FRASSANITO
65 (**) RON HIRSCH

66 (**) SHANNON BAER

67 (**) TED WALKER

68 (**) TED WALKER

69 (**) WILLARD MOODY
70 (**) WILLARD MOODY
71 (**) ZANE HIRSCH

72 CHASE VALDEZ

73 CODY SHURTZ

74 COLTER SELLERS (P)

75 CUTTER PARSONS

76 DAMIEN PADILLA (L)

77 JON BAER

78 MONTY JAMES

79 NICK FELIX

80 SETH HALL

81 SHANE GUIN

82 SID SKIVER (L)

83 SPENCER DICKENS

84 TATE WYLY

85 TRISTAN MAHONEY

86 TRISTAN MAHONEY

87 TUCKER BRAA

88 TY ANDERSON (P)

BARREL RACING

PLACE CONTESTANT

1 LAURA CARMEN

2 BLYTHE BESHEARS
3 KELLY ROBERTSON
4 CASSIE DEWITT

5 SYDNEY JACOB

6 TARRYN LEE

23.6

23.8

23.8
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

SCORE
17.48
17.57
17.72
17.76
17.80
17.88



7 ALLISON RESOR
8 CARLY TODD
9 ERIN PARSONS
10 SHYANNE SUMMERFIELD
11 LAURA CARMEN
12 LORA NICHOLS
13 ASHLEY HALLER
14 KENNEDY COOK
15 SHELBY BATES (L)
16 LORI TODD
17 BARBARA JOHNSON
18 SHEILA AKINS
19 KATIJUNDT (P)
20 LORA NICHOLS
21 AMANDA RADFORD
22 ERIN PARSONS
23 HALLE DEWITT

2D

24 EILEEN GERAGHTY

25 KELLY ROBERTSON

26 CARLY TODD

27 LISA MCWHORTER (NM)
28 SHELBY BATES (L)

29 SERENA HUBBELL (L)
30 KATIJUNDT (P)

31 REBECCA KENNER

32 LONDON WILLIS

33 ELLA CHRISTIANSON (P)
34 TAYLOR NICHOLS

35 BRANDEE TWETEN

36 EILEEN GERAGHTY

37 BRANDEE TWETEN

38 PATTY HARRISON

39 BARBARA JOHNSON

40 CANDACE CHINTIS

41 LEIGH ANN BILLINGSLEY
42 CATHERINE SWAIM

43 CANDACE CHINTIS

44 KASEY FENN

45 COURTNEY KIBLER

46 CARLY SCELZI (P)

47 SHYANNE SUMMERFIELD
48 KENNEDY COOK

49 CINDY CROSS

50 SYDNEY JACOB

51 COURTNEY KIBLER

52 DOSKIE EDWARDS

53 TAYLOR NICHOLS

54 TARRYN LEE

55 KENNADI STINSON

56 DOSKIE EDWARDS

57 CARI ZENKAWICH

58 LONDON WILLIS

59 LISA MCWHORTER (NM)
60 RHONDA CLOUSE (P)

61 NICOLE HALL (L)

62 CARLY BILLINGTON

63 KIYO TAYLOR

64 REBECCA KENNER

65 JACKIE CRANE

66 CATHERINE SWAIM

17.92
17.93
17.95
17.98
18.01
18.01
18.01
18.08
18.09
18.11
18.11
18.11
18.12
18.15
18.15
18.16
18.16

18.18
18.20
18.26
18.27
18.28
18.29
18.34
18.35
18.37
18.39
18.41
18.43
18.44
18.44
18.44
18.45
18.45
18.45
18.48
18.48
18.48
18.49
18.50
18.50
18.50
18.51
18.52
18.53
18.53
18.55
18.55
18.56
18.56
18.57
18.59
18.61
18.62
18.63
18.64
18.64
18.64
18.64
18.65



67 ALLISON RESOR

68 KIYO TAYLOR

69 BREANN STONE

70 BRIANNE HANSEN
71 BAILEE BAIN

72 AMANDA RADFORD
73 CARLY SCELZI (P)

74 CARLY BILLINGTON
75 JESSICA WALKER

76 CATHY RUIZ

77 NICOLE HALL (L)

78 ALEXA ANDRADE (L)
79 TWILA HALLER (P)
80 MELODY SKIVER

81 MADILYN TODD

82 BAILEE BAIN

83 CRYSTAL MAGOFFIN
84 LORITODD

85 PATSY ALEXANDER
86 JACYLIN NICHOLS (P)
87 TWILA HALLER (P)
88 CATHY RUIZ

89 HALLIE MILLER

90 CARI ZENKAWICH

91 TONI KARRE

92 SERENA HUBBELL (L)
93 CAMI SCHLAPPY (L)
94 JESSICA WALKER

95 ALEXANDRA JEFFERS-SAMPLE (L)

96 CANDACE NAHRGANG
97 CINDY CROSS
98 JENNIFER BOLLIN (L)
99 CHEYENE EDDIE (L)
100 TAMMY ARNOLD
101 HANNAH ELWOOQD (P)
102 BRADI NELSON
103 ANNA BARKER
104 CALLIE HEMPEL (L)
105 JACKIE CRANE
106 SIERRA JO KEITH
107 MELANIE EDWARDS (P)
108 JACKIE SEWARD (L)
109 JACKIE SEWARD (L)
110 WHITNEY HARALSON
111 CAMI SCHLAPPY (L)
112 CAYLIE HANDGIS
113 TAMMY ARNOLD
114 GRACIE KAUFMAN
115 KASSIE WILLIS
116 SAMANTHA REECE (P)
117 MELODY SKIVER
118 HALLIE MILLER
119 NAIYA GUIN
120 DONNA MOODY
121 VERONICA BLACK (L)
122 KENNADIE RADFORD

123 MINDY HALL (L)

124 DIANA PARIS (L)
125 LAUREN BARNES

126 PATSY ALEXANDER
127 SAMANTHA REECE (P)
128 CHEYENE EDDIE (L)

18.66
18.67
18.67
18.69
18.69
18.70
18.70
18.71
18.72
18.72
18.73
18.73
18.74
18.75
18.78
18.78
18.79
18.80
18.80
18.81
18.81
18.82
18.83
18.84
18.84
18.84
18.85
18.86
18.87
18.90
18.91
18.91
18.93
18.95
18.96
18.96
19.00
19.01
19.02
19.03
19.06
19.10
19.10
19.13
19.13
19.14
19.15
19.15
19.17
19.18
19.23
19.25
19.26
19.27
19.29
19.34
19.35
19.36
19.41
19.42
19.42
19.45



129 DANI MEADOR

130 TERI MURPHY

131 JACKIE COOK (P)

132 KENNADI STINSON
133 LAUREN BARNES

134 KAYLA SIMPSON (P)
135 WHITNEY HARALSON
136 KENNADIE RADFORD
137 ELLA CHRISTIANSON (P)
138 TERI MURPHY

139 CHELSEA MINKE (L)
140 SHANNON ACRES (P)
141 JACKIE COOK (P)

142 RYLIN MEDCOFF (L)
143 GRACIE MARTIN (L)
144 AUDRA GARDNER (P)
145 ALEX SCHULMAN (L)
146 DIANA PARIS (L)

147 KIMMER SEVERANCE
148 DANIELLE MCFADDEN
149 KYLIE DEWITT (P)

150 ALEXA ANDRADE (L)
151 KELLY CARPENTER (P)
152 RENE ONEY (L)

153 VERONICA BLACK (L)
154 ALMA URBINA

155 DANI MEADOR

156 MICHELLE HUNTER (L)
157 TIAHNA WHELAN (P)
158 CHELSEA MINKE (L)
159 ALEXANDRA ARANAS (P)

160 LORI WITZ (L)
161 DEANNA MCLAREN (L)

162 ALMA URBINA
163 ZENAIDA OLIVAR
164 ALEXANDRA ARANAS (P)

165 MARY ELZY

166 KAYLA SIMPSON (P)
167 ANDI URBINA

168 CHEYENNE REECE (P)
169 CHEYENNE REECE (P)
170 JACYLIN NICHOLS (P)
171 SHEILA AKINS

172 ASHLEY HALLER

173 MADILYN TODD

174 BRIANNE HANSEN
175 MELANIE EDWARDS (P)
176 CRYSTAL MAGOFFIN
177 ANDREA WAGNER
178 BREANN STONE

179 HALLE DEWITT

180 TONI KARRE

181 BROOKE BOISVERT (L)
182 KASSIE WILLIS

183 DANIELLE MCFADDEN
184 MARY ELZY

185 KAT MCGUIRE

186 PATTY HARRISON

187 DONNA MOODY

188 KIMMER SEVERANCE
189 GRACIE KAUFMAN
190 GRACIE MARTIN (L)

19.46
19.49
19.49
19.51

19.51

19.55
19.56
19.59
19.65
19.71

19.71

19.72
19.77
19.78
19.82
19.84
19.84
19.87
19.87
19.88
19.91
19.96
19.99
20.00
20.01

20.05
20.36
20.36
20.36
20.42
20.60
20.71
20.76
20.85
20.96
21.02
21.21

21.62
21.75
22.59
22.68
22.78
23.33
23.37
23.50
23.54
23.67
23.97
24.02
24.03
24.07
24.12
24.39
24.75
24.77
2491
26.06
28.67
28.99
29.00
PDTO
PDTO



191 RHONDA CLOUSE (P)
192 AUDRA GARDNER (P)

PLACE
1
2
384
3&4
5,6,7,8
5,6,7,8
5,6,7,8
5,6,7,8
5,6,7,8
5,6,7,8
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

BREAKAWAY

CONTESTANT

LEIGH ANN BILLINGSLEY
KIMMER SEVERANCE
KAYSE MAHONEY
CRYSTAL MAGOFFIN
KELSI EASTMAN

NICOLE SWEAZEA
KAYLA WILSON

KAYLEE BILLINGSLEY
KELSEY JEFFRIES

HEIDI JO WINKLE

HEIDI JO WINKLE

DANI MEADOR
JESSICA DEPUGH (P)
KELSEY JEFFRIES
BAILEY CARTER (P)
CRYSTAL MAGOFFIN
HAILEY DALTON-ESTES
KAYLEE BILLINGSLEY
JESSICA DEPUGH (P)
DANI MEADOR
SHYANNE SUMMERFIELD
NICOLE SWEAZEA
CARLY BILLINGTON
ANNA BARKER
KENNEDY COOK

BECKY MAHONEY
HAILEY DALTON-ESTES
RACHEL MENDOZA
SIERRA JO KEITH

CINDY WELLING

RAYNA BILLINGSLEY
MORGAN HAND

HALLE DEWITT
CHEYENNE FLORES
BAILEY CARTER (P)
HEATHER HOFF-WRIGHT
SHEILA SELLS

BECKY MAHONEY
SHIANN IRWIN (P)
HEATHER HOFF-WRIGHT
SHYANNE SUMMERFIELD
SHANNON BAER

LEIGH BILLINGSLEY ANN
KAYLA WILSON

KAYSE MAHONEY

KELSI EASTMAN
MCKENZIE FRIZZELL
CARLY BILLINGTON
RAYNA BILLINGSLEY
NAIYA GUIN

SHEILA SELLS

CINDY WELLING
KRISTEN SUMMERFIELD
NAIYA GUIN

HALLE DEWITT
TIFFANY GEORGE (P)

NT
NT

SCORE
1.9
21
2.2
2.2
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.4
2.4
2.4
25
25
2.6
2.7
2.7
2.7
3.0
3.1
3.1
3.4
3.5
3.9
4.0
11.9
12.2
12.5
12.5
12.7
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



57
58

PLACE

seslisarasidorNoaswm -

PLACE
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MCKENZIE FRIZZELL
RACHEL MENDOZA

SADDLE BRONC RIDING

CONTESTANT
COOPER DEWITT
COOPER DEWITT
COOPER DEWITT
CORY LEFEBRE

RALPH LESEAUR
TYLER JACKSON (P)
CORY LEFEBRE
BROCK LINBURG (P)
DILLON JENSEN

TYE BALLARD (P)
DILLON JENSEN

NATE SHAW (P)

ALEX BEHREND (P)
JACE COOLEY (P)
CASEY WOOD

BRETT BEHREND (P)
TYLER JACKSON (P)
CHAD SHAW

BROCK LINBURG (P)

STEER WRESTLING

CONTESTANT
TROY NAHRGANG
TIM ROBERTSON
BO BLIEL

TREY NAHRGANG
DAMIEN PADILLA (L)
CUTTER PARSONS
JUSTIN KIBLER
TROY NAHRGANG
TIM ROBERTSON
TYLER MUTH (P)
DAMIEN PADILLA (L)
CUTTER PARSONS
DEAN MCINTYRE
TERRY ZENKAWICH
TERRY ZENKAWICH
BURLEY WHITE (P)
CLINT WILLIS
WYATT KENT
KELTON CROPPER (P)
TREY NAHRGANG
BO BLIEL

JEFF FRIZZELL

CLAY ELKINGTON (P)
DEAN MCINTYRE
WYATT KENT

JEFF FRIZZELL

NT
NT

SCORE

O OO O O O oo oo o

SCORE
39
4.4
4.7
4.8
5.1
51
5.2
5.3
5.9
6.2
6.2
6.7
7.3

10.3
14.5
15.1
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



INCENTVIE TEAM ROPING (#12)

PLACE HEADER

(12) TANNER BALDWIN (P)
(12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
(12) CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
(12) TYLER MUTH (P)

(12) LUKE WEBER

(12) WYATT LACEY

(12) CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
(12) HAILEY DALTON-ESTES
(12) WYATT HERSHBERGER
(12) LARRY OLIVAR

(12) RACHEL MENDOZA
(12) AJ CHAPMAN

(12) BRICE BAGGARLEY
(12) CHANCE HINE (P)

(12) TYLER MUTH (P)

(12) QUIRT PETERSON (P)
(12) DEVIN MURPHY

(12) MIKE FREELAND

(12) CLAY ELKINGTON (P)
(12) BOB PIMENTEL

(12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
(12) GAVIN HERSHBERGER
(12) COLTER SELLERS (P)
(12) GARRETT HERSHBERGER
(12) AJ LUTZ

(12) AJ LUTZ

(12) ANGELINA CALMELAT
(12) ARNOLD BURRUEL
(12) ARNOLD BURRUEL
(12) AUSTIN SANCHEZ

(12) AUSTIN SANCHEZ

(12) BOB PIMENTEL

(12) BRICE BAGGARLEY
(12) BUCK STONE

(12) CODY RESOR

(12) GARRETT SANDERS
(12) GARRETT SANDERS
(12) GAVIN HERSHBERGER
(12) HARLEY MARTIN

(12) JOE LACEY

(12) JOHN HENRY GAONA
(12) JUSTIN SIMON (P)
(12) LANE SIGGINS

(12) LARRY OLIVAR

(12) MICHAEL CALMELAT
(12) RHETT NICHOLS

(12) SCOTT MARTIN

(12) SCOTT MARTIN

(12) SHEA FREELAND

(12) SHEA FREELAND

(12) TANNER BALDWIN (P)
(12) TREVOR NOWLIN

(12) TREY ROBERTSON
(12) TREY ROBERTSON
(12) TY THOMAS

(12) TY THOMAS

HEELER

THUMPER HARDT (P)
ANDREW LUCERO
THUMPER HARDT (P)
CARL SWEAZEA
SPENCER DICKENS
OWEN PERKINS (P)
CATHY JOHNSON

JAKE SOUTH (P)
GARRETT HERSHBERGER
JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
LITTLE MICHAEL CALMELAT
ROB DEERAN
ANDREW LUCERO
JAKE SOUTH (P)
ROBERT MURPHY
BRADEN WASHBURN (P)
MANNY ARZAGA
CANNON FREELAND
JOSH SIGGINS

KYLE MCCABE

WACEY WESTCOTT
JASON HERSHBERGER
TYLER DEITERING
JASON HERSHBERGER
PHIL DE LA CRUZ
CODY RESOR
MICHAEL CALMELAT
DILLON FOSTER
MANNY ARZAGA
KAYLEE BILLINGSLEY
GUS MCGIBBON (P)

AJ CHAPMAN

LUKE JEFFRIES

TYLER HALL

BRADEN WASHBURN (P)
JAP ARVISO (P)

RENE ARVISO (P)
WYATT HERSHBERGER
DUSTIN MARTIN
WYATT LACEY

RENE ARVISO (P)
BARRETT LITTELL
CLAY ELKINGTON (P)
PHIL DE LA CRUZ
LITTLE MICHAEL CALMELAT
JOHN HENRY GAONA
DUSTIN MARTIN
WACY WESTCOTT
MIKE FREELAND
CANNON FREELAND
CHANCE SHIRTZ (P)
TREY NOWLIN

DILLON FOSTER

KYLE MCCABE
BARRETT LITTELL

ROB DEERAN

SCORE
5.3
5.7
6.2
6.3
6.5
6.5
6.6
6.7
6.8
7.2
7.9
8.3
11.3
11.4
12.0
13.3
13.7
13.9
15.7
16.7
20.5
211
21.6
21.8
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



57
58
59

PLACE

2&3
2&3

5&6
5&6

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

(12) WYATT KENT
(12) WYATT KENT
(12) ZANE STONE

OPEN TEAM ROPING

HEADER
SETH HALL

(12) TANNER BALDWIN (P)
TANNER BALDWIN (P)

COLE SHERWOOD

(12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
MONTY JAMES

(12) CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
(12) TYLER MUTH (P)

(12) LUKE WEBER

(12) WYATT LACEY

(12) CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
(12) HAILEY DALTON-ESTES
(12) WYATT HERSHBERGER
TYLER DEITERING

(12) LARRY OLIVAR

(12) RACHEL MENDOZA

JAP ARVISO (P)
(12) AJ CHAPMAN

TANNER BALDWIN (P)
RHETT NICHOLS

WYATT HERSHBERGER
CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
MICHAEL CALMELAT

(12) BRICE BAGGARLEY
(12) CHANCE HINE (P)
(12) TYLER MUTH (P)
LUKE WEBER

BRICE BAGGARLEY

(12) QUIRT PETERSON (P)
(12) DEVIN MURPHY

(12) MIKE FREELAND
CODY RESOR

(12) CLAY ELKINGTON (P)
(12) BOB PIMENTEL

(12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
DILLON FOSTER

(12) GAVIN HERSHBERGER
(12) COLTER SELLERS (P)
(12) GARRETT HERSHBERGER
(12) AJ LUTZ

(12) AJ LUTZ

(12) ANGELINA CALMELAT
(12) ARNOLD BURRUEL
(12) ARNOLD BURRUEL
(12) AUSTIN SANCHEZ
(12) AUSTIN SANCHEZ
(12) BOB PIMENTEL

(12) BRICE BAGGARLEY
(12) BUCK STONE

(12) CODY RESOR

(12) GARRETT SANDERS
(12) GARRETT SANDERS
(12) GAVIN HERSHBERGER

TREY NOWLIN
TREVOR NOWLIN
BUCK STONE

HEELER

JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
THUMPER HARDT (P)
CODY PEARSON (P)
TREVOR NOWLIN
ANDREW LUCERO
KYLE MCCABE
THUMPER HARDT (P)
CARL SWEAZEA
SPENCER DICKENS
OWEN PERKINS (P)
CATHY JOHNSON

JAKE SOUTH (P)
GARRETT HERSHBERGER
JUSTIN SIMON (P)
JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
LITTLE MICHAEL CALMELAT
RENE ARVISO (P)

ROB DEERAN

JASON HERSHBERGER
ROBERT MURPHY
CARL SWEAZEA
HARVEY JACOBS (P)
JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
ANDREW LUCERO
JAKE SOUTH (P)
ROBERT MURPHY
OWEN PERKINS (P)
CARL SWEAZEA
BRADEN WASHBURN (P)
MANNY ARZAGA
CANNON FREELAND
COLTER TODD

JOSH SIGGINS

KYLE MCCABE

WACEY WESTCOTT
KYLE MCCABE

JASON HERSHBERGER
TYLER DEITERING
JASON HERSHBERGER
PHIL DE LA CRUZ
CODY RESOR
MICHAEL CALMELAT
DILLON FOSTER
MANNY ARZAGA
KAYLEE BILLINGSLEY
GUS MCGIBBON (P)

AJ CHAPMAN

LUKE JEFFRIES

TYLER HALL

BRADEN WASHBURN (P)
JAP ARVISO (P)

RENE ARVISO (P)
WYATT HERSHBERGER

NT
NT
NT

SCORE
4.5
5.3
5.3
5.6
5.7
5.7
6.2
6.3
6.5
6.5
6.6
6.7
6.8
6.8
7.2
7.9
8.1
8.3
9.5
9.7
10.5
10.6
11.1
11.3
11.4
12.0
12.0
12.5
13.3
13.7
13.9
15.6
15.7
16.7

20.5
20.9
211
21.6
21.8
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

O 0O NO O~ WN =

(12) HARLEY MARTIN
(12) JOE LACEY

(12) JOHN HENRY GAONA
(12) JUSTIN SIMON (P)
(12) LANE SIGGINS

(12) LARRY OLIVAR

(12) MICHAEL CALMELAT
(12) RHETT NICHOLS

(12) SCOTT MARTIN

(12) SCOTT MARTIN
(12) SHEA FREELAND
(12) SHEA FREELAND

(12) TANNER BALDWIN (P)

(12) TREVOR NOWLIN
(12) TREY ROBERTSON
(12) TREY ROBERTSON
(12) TY THOMAS

(12) TY THOMAS

(12) WYATT KENT

(12) WYATT KENT

(12) ZANE STONE
CODY RESOR

COLE SHERWOOD
DUSTIN MARTIN
HARLEY MARTIN (L)
HARLEY MARTIN (L)
JAKE SOUTH (P)

JOHN HENRY GAONA
JOSH SIGGINS

JOSH SIGGINS
MANNY ARZAGA
MICHAEL CALMELAT
MONTY JAMES

RHETT NICHOLS

SETH HALL

SKYLAR COULSTON (P)
TREVOR NOWLIN

TYLER DEITERING
WYATT HERBERGER

BULL RIDING

DALTON KASEL

DALTON KASSEL (P)
BRIAN FERGUSON
TREVOR ANTONICK
BRANDON MERRIMAN (L)
SHANE SIMMONS (L)
BUDDY MCFARLAND
BRADFORD SPENCER (P)
JARET LUZANIA

BRIAN FERGUSON (P)
CHAD HARTMAN (P)
BRANDON MCASSIE
ERNEST SPENCER (P)
DAWSON STUTTING
ALEX STEINEBACH

DARIO CUOMO

EFREN GALLEGO
ARMANDO RODRIGUEZ (P)

DUSTIN MARTIN
WYATT LACEY

RENE ARVISO (P)
BARRETT LITTELL
CLAY ELKINGTON (P)
PHIL DE LA CRUZ
LITTLE MICHAEL CALMELAT
JOHN HENRY GAONA
DUSTIN MARTIN
WACY WESTCOTT
MIKE FREELAND
CANNON FREELAND
CHANCE SHIRTZ (P)
TREY NOWLIN
DILLON FOSTER

KYLE MCCABE
BARRETT LITTELL
ROB DEERAN

TREY NOWLIN
TREVOR NOWLIN
BUCK STONE
ROOSTER TODD
LANE SIGGINS
WACEY WESTCOTT
SCOTT MARTIN
CARLOS BUSTAMONTE
ROBERT MURPHY
OWEN PERKINS (P)
VICTOR AROS

LANE SIGGINS
DILLON FOSTER
CODY PIERSON (P)
JUSTIN SIMON (P)
RENE ARVISO (P)
VICTOR AROS
KELTON CROPPER (P)
JOHN HENRY GAONA
WACEY WESTCOTT
JASON HERSHBERGER

O O O O O O O O O OO o o o o

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

NT

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

JOEL GALLEGO
HUNTER KELLY

BRANDON BOSHENS (P)

JARET LUZANIA
BRANDON REYNOLDS
BRANDON MCASSIE
WYATT NEZ

RYAN EDGIN (P)

ARMANDO RODRIGUEZ (P)

EFREN GALLEGO
CODY MCCULLEY
ALEX STEINEBACH
JAKE WICKS (P)
DAWSON STUTTING
HUNTER KELLY

JOEL GALLEGO
ROBBIE MALLES
MARCO DIAZ
BUDDY MCFARLAND
EFREN GALLEGO
BUDDY MCFARLAND
JARET LUZANIA
BRANDON REYNOLDS
DAMIEN ROMINE
JOE MCKEARNEY
WYATT NEZ

JOEL GALLEGO
MARCO DIAZ
WILLIE DYNES
HUNTER KELLY
RYAN EDGIN
ROBBIE MALLIS
CODY MCCULLEY
DARIO CUOMO

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO0 OO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODOOO0OO0ODO0OOOOOOOOOoOOoOOo



